| FORM PTO-1595 R1 1-31-92 P   |                  |   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|------------------|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T   | 101              | 333638  | I documents or copy thereof.                            |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1) Laurent CHAPUT; 2) Lucien COUTU;  3) Marc LEROY; and 4) Yves GROSBETY  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other | AY 1 8 2000 No   | 2. Name and address of Name: IMPHY U. Address: Immeuble V13 Court |   |
| Execution Date: December 13, 199   | 99               | Additional name(s) and  | address(es) attached? □Yes ■No                          |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |                  |   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new  | application, the | ,   | olication is: N/A                                       |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Application S.N. 09/451,916  |                  | B. Patent No.(s)  |   |
| Additio  | onal number atta | ched? □Yes ■No  |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  | dence            | 6. Total applications an  | nd patents involved: 1                                  |
| OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Arlington, VA 22202  |                  | 8. Deposit Account No   | to be charged to Deposit Account                        |
| D  | O NOT USE TI     | HIS SPACE   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.  Jean-Paul Lavalleye, Ph D.  Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 31,451  Total number of page                  |                  | 363   | ///   |
|  | Do not detach t  | his portion   | FOO   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cov  |                  | -   | ,~  |
| •  |                  | ts and Trademarks   |   |
| 7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000184 09451916   |                  |   |   |
| 7,2000 BNBUTEN 00000164 07451715   |                  |   |   |

05-30-2000

Docket No.:

4101-0245-55X

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0471 Serial No.: 09/451,916

## Docket No.: 4101-0245-55x Assignment Of Application

rage 1 of 2

| 00100 - 040110111   | <b>VE)</b> <u>l) Laurent (</u><br>lès BOIS (Franc  | e)   |  |  |               |                                |
|---|--|--|--|--|---------------|--------------------------------|
| 2) Lucien COUTU   | ll rue chevenar  | d La turl  | urette 5816  | 60 - SAUVIGNY  | lès           | BOIS                           |
| 3) Marc LEROY 4   | avenue de la Pr  | covidence  | 92160 - ANTO   | ONY (France)   | · . · · · · · | _                              |
| 4) Yves GROSBETY  | Résidence les  | Sainfoins  | - Appartemen   | nt Bl -  |               |                                |
|   | 2 allée de l'  | écluse 93.   | 60 -NOISY L  | E GRAND (Fran  | ice)          |                                |
|   |  |  |  |  |               |                                |
|   |  |  |  |  | <del></del>   | <del></del>                    |
|   |  |  |  |  |               |                                |
|   |  |  |  | <del></del>  |               | <del></del> -                  |
|   |  |  |  |  |               |                                |
|   |  |  |  | ·  |               |                                |
|   |  |  |  |  |               |                                |
|   |  |  |  | ELECTRODE  |               | •                              |
| OF A NICKEL-BA  | new and useful im  | provements i   | n: WELDING   | G ELECTRODE  | MAC           | •                              |
| of a NICKEL-BA  | n new and useful im ASED ALLOY AN ion for Letters Patent   | provements in the COR  | n: WELDING RESPONDING on December  | G ELECTRODE G ALLOY Der 13,1999  | C MAD         | )E                             |
| for which an applicati  | n new and useful im ASED ALLOY AN ion for Letters Patent   | provements in the COP was executed filed   | m: WELDING RESPONDING on December 1,   | G ELECTRODE G ALLOY Der 13,1999  | C MAD         | )E                             |
| of a NICKEL-BA<br>for which an applicati<br>(Application No09<br>WHEREAS,   | n new and useful im ASED ALLOY AN ion for Letters Patent 0/451,916 IMPHY UGINE PRI   | provements in the COR was executed filed.  | m: WELDING RESPONDING on December 1,   | G ELECTRODE G ALLOY Der 13,1999 1999                                       | —), a         | DE, and                        |
| of a NICKEL-BA  for which an applicati  (Application No09  WHEREAS,  (hereinafter referred t  | new and useful im ASED ALLOY AN Son for Letters Patent 0/451,916 IMPHY UGINE PRI to as "ASSIGNEE")   | provements in the COMM was executed the province of the community of the c | m: WELDING RESPONDING on December 1, becomber 1, cof business at:                    | G ELECTRODE G ALLOY Der 13,1999 1999 Immeuble "La                          | —), a         | DE, and                        |
| of a NICKEL-BA for which an applicati (Application No09 WHEREAS, (hereinafter referred to the company of | a new and useful im ASED ALLOY AN Son for Letters Patent A/451.916 IMPHY UGINE PRI TO as "ASSIGNEE") I 11/13 Cours Vali  | provements in the COR was executed the provened of the COR was executed the provened of the COR was executed to the Cor was ex | m: WELDING RESPONDING on December 1, December 1, of business at:                     | G ELECTRODE G ALLOY Der 13,1999 1999 Immeuble "La                          | ), a          | DE, and                        |
| (hereinafter referred t   | in new and useful im ASED ALLOY AN ion for Letters Patent A/451,916 IMPHY UGINE PRI to as "ASSIGNEE") 11/13 Cours Value ing the entire right, tity be granted therefor | provements in the control of the con | m: WELDING RESPONDING on December 1, cof business at: PUTEAUX (Fittin and to said in | G ELECTRODE G ALLOY Der 13,1999 1999 Immeuble "Lacance) Invention and in a | ), a Paci     | oE<br>—,<br>and<br>ific"<br>—, |

and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continua-

8/92

tions, substitutions and renewals thereof.

**PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0472**  I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date: December 13, 1995 | - Laurent CHAPUT Laurent CHAPUT CHAPUT                |
|-------------------------|---|
| Date: December 13, 1999 | - Lucien COUTU Living Control (Signature of Inventor) |
| Date: December 13, 1999 | - Marc LEROY Marc Lerwy (Signature of Inversor)       |
| Date: DECEMBER 13, 1993 | - Yves GROSBETY / C GROSSETY (Signature of Inventor)  |
| Date:                   | (Signature of Inventor)                               |
| Date:                   | (Signature of Inventor)                               |
| Date:                   | (Signature of Inventor)                               |
| Date:                   | (Signature of Inventor)                               |

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

8/92

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0473